
CAL FIRE Regional Unit Forester Contact List 
 

Northern Region 
Coast Manager - Santa Rosa Eric Hedge, Forester III 707-576-2959 Eric.Hedge@fire.ca.gov 

Sierra, Cascade Manager - Redding Jon Woessner, Forester III 530-224-2445 Jonathan.Woessner@fire.ca.gov 
 

AEU 
2700 

Amador-El Dorado Unit 
Megan Scheeline, Forester II 
530-708-2705 
Megan.Scheeline@fire.ca.gov 

 
LMU 
2200 

Lassen-Modoc Unit 
Ivan Houser, Forester II 
530-257-8503 
Ivan.Houser@fire.ca.gov 

 
SCU 
1600 

Santa Clara Unit 
Edgar Orre, Forester II 
408-206-3704 
Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov 

 
BTU 
2100 

Butte Unit 
David Derby, Forester II 
530-872-6334 
Dave.Derby@fire.ca.gov 

 
LNU 
1400 

Sonoma-Lake Napa Unit 
Kim Sone, Forester II 
707-576-2344 
Kim.Sone@fire.ca.gov 

 
SHU 
2400 

Shasta-Trinity Unit 
Ben Rowe, Forester III 
530-225-2432 
Benjamin.Rowe@fire.ca.gov 

 
CZU 
1700 

San Mateo-Santa Cruz Unit 
Richard Sampson, Forester II 
831-335-6742 
Richard.Sampson@fire.ca.gov 

 
MEU 
1100 

Mendocino Unit 
Colby Forrester, Forester III 
707-459-7452 
Colby.Forrester@fire.ca.gov 

 
SKU 
2600 

Siskiyou Unit 
Steve Wilson, Forester II 
530-598-2604 
Steve.Wilson@fire.ca.gov 

 
HUU 
1200 

Humboldt-Del Norte Unit 
Chris Curtis, Forester III 
707-726-1256 
Chris.Curtis@fire.ca.gov 

 
NEU 
2300 

Nevada-Yuba-Placer Unit 
Steven Garcia, Forester II 
530-889-0111 Ext. 139 
Steven.Garcia@fire.ca.gov 

 
TGU 
2500 

Tehama-Glenn Unit Dawn 
Pedersen, Forester II 
530-528-5199 
Dawn.Pedersen@fire.ca.gov 

 
Southern Region 
Southern Manager - Yanik Zuluaga, Forester II 559-243-4194  Yanik.Zuluaga@fire.ca.gov  
 

 

BDU 
3500 

 
San Bernardino Unit  
David Haas, Forester II   
909-881-6955 

  David.Haas@fire.ca.gov 

 

MMU 
4200 

Madera-Mariposa- 
Merced Unit 
Brian Mattos, Forester II 
209-742-1908 
Brian.Mattos@fire.ca.gov 

 

SLU 
3400 

 
San Luis Obispo Unit 
David Erickson, Forester I 
805-543-4244 
David.Erickson@fire.ca.gov 

 San Benito-Monterey Unit  San Diego Unit  Tuolumne-Calaveras Unit 
BEU Tim Montgomery, Forester I MVU Eric Just, Forester II TCU Gary Whitson, Forester II 
4600 831-333-4600 3300 619-590-3103 4400 209-754-3831 

 Tim.Montgomery@fire.ca.gov   Eric.Just@fire.ca.gov  Gary.Whitson@fire.ca.gov 

 Fresno-Kings Unit  Riverside Unit  Tulare Unit 
FKU Vacant RRU Lynnette Short, Forester II TUU David Shy, Forester II 
4300  3100 609-937-1410 4100 559-732-5954 

   Lynnette.Short@fire.ca.gov  David.Shy@fire.ca.gov 

 

Last updated February 7, 2024.  Please send informational updates or changes to Shawn.Headley@fire.ca.gov 

AAA = 3 letter Unit abbreviation ID 
#### = 4 digit radio call number 

mailto:Eric.H
mailto:edge@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Jonathan.W
mailto:oessner@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Megan.Scheeline@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Ivan.Houser@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov
mailto:steve.debenedet@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Dave.Derby@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Ivan.Houser@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Kim.Sone@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Benjamin.Rowe@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Dave.Derby@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Richard.Sampson@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Kim.Sone@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Colby.Forrester@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Benjamin.Rowe@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Steve.Wilson@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Richard.Sampson@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Chris.Curtis@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Colby.Forrester@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Steven.Garcia@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Steve.Wilson@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Dawn.Pedersen@fire.ca.gov
mailto:n@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Yanik.Zuluaga@fire.ca.gov
mailto:David.Haas@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Brian.Mattos@fire.ca.gov
mailto:David.Erickson@fire.ca.gov
mailto:tim.montgomery@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Eric.Just@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Adam.Frese@fire.ca.gov
mailto:darrik.carlson@fire.ca.gov
mailto:David.Shy@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Shawn.Headley@fire.ca.gov

	Northern Region
	Southern Region

